

J

SLP(C)No. 597 OF 2002

ITEM No.49

Court No.10

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.597/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2001 in WA 286/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N. SELVARAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MGMT.,KUMBAKONAM CITY UNION BANK LTD&ANR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing counter-affidavit)
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K. Rajendra Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent-Bank that they are also filing a special leave petition against the impugned judgment and that this matter may be deferred for four weeks. On behalf of the petitioner it is submitted that the Bank is proceeding with the inquiry in the meantime, therefore, while adjourning this matter for four weeks we direct that no inquiry against the petitioner shall be proceeded with till further orders.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master