

h

SLP(C)No. 597 OF 2002
ITEM No.27

Court No. 8

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.597/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2001 in WA 286/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N. SELVARAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MGMT.,KUMBAKONAM CITY UNION BANK LTD & ANR
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.8355/2002
(With appl.(s) for c/delay in filing Rejoinder and with
prayer for Interim Relief)

Date : 19/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajendra Choudhary,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.Sudeer,Adv.
Mr.M.B.Rama Suba Raju,Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted in both the petitions.

The denovo enquiry as directed by the High
Court, shall proceed and the Enquiry Officer will make
the final order but the disciplinary authority will
not pass the consequential orders until further orders
of this Court.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master